
Minnesota Duluth (7-22, 6-11 NSIC) -vs- St. Cloud State (15-14, 11-5 NSIC)
3/31/2026 at St. Cloud, Minn. (Dick Putz Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lewin, Parker (1-1)
Loss: Gizzi, J. (2-1)
Save: Kolacia, Cael (1)
HBP: Kruse, L., Sheehan, R., Gizzi, J., Frank, Hayden, Marshall, Grant, Lewin, Parker
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Garrett Moselle First: Cyle Hartwig Third Base: Allen Stekl 
Start: 2:55   Time: 3:50   Attendance: 123   Weather: 45 and cloudy
Game notes:
- Frank, H faced 2 batters in the 4th.
- Brown, Z. faced 1 batter in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Minnesota Duluth 0 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 8 9 0
St. Cloud State 0 1 0 0 2 2 3 1 X 9 8 0

Minnesota Duluth 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kliber, S. 2b/p 3 1 0 0 1 0 3
Anthony, H. lf 5 1 1 0 1 0 0
Richardson dh/1b 5 1 1 3 1 0 3
Lynch, T. 1b/rf 2 2 1 0 3 1 0
Myers, L. c 5 0 2 1 0 0 3
Stauffacher rf/cf 5 1 1 0 0 3 0
    Kandi, N. rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bushey, H. ss/2b 4 0 0 0 1 2 5
Hanson, T. cf/p 2 1 1 2 1 1 0
    Chittum, C. ss 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Gabbard, M. 3b 3 0 1 2 2 1 1
Kruse, L. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sheehan, R. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brown, Z. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gizzi, J. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 8 9 8 10 8 15

2B: Hanson, T. (1)
HR: Richardson (1)
SH: Myers, L. (1)
SB: Kliber, S. (1); Anthony, H. (2); Lynch, T. (1); Myers, L. (1);
Stauffacher (1); Hanson, T. (1); Gabbard, M. (1)
HBP: Kliber, S. (2); Lynch, T. (1); Hanson, T. (1)
DP: 1

St. Cloud State 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Frank, Hayden p/dh 3 0 1 2 3 1 0
Moreno, Liam 3b 3 1 0 1 1 0 3
Cahoon, Ryan lf 1 1 0 2 4 0 0
Castro, Wilmis rf 5 0 2 1 0 1 5
Bello, Eric ss 3 0 0 1 2 1 2
Robinson, Max 2b 4 2 1 0 0 1 0
Pribula, Jonathan c 3 3 0 0 2 1 0
Ibrahim, Nick 1b 4 1 3 0 1 0 0
Konkol, Hayden cf 2 1 1 2 2 0 0
    Marshall, Grant p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lewin, Parker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kolacia, Cael p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 9 8 9 15 5 10

2B: Castro, Wilmis (1); Konkol, Hayden (1)
SB: Bello, Eric (1); Robinson, Max (1)
HBP: Moreno, Liam (2); Robinson, Max (1); Konkol, Hayden (1)
PO: Frank, Hayden (1)

Minnesota Duluth IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kruse, L. 3.2 2 1 1 5 2 0 0 1 0 12 18 4 4 68
Sheehan, R. 1.2 2 4 4 4 1 0 0 1 0 5 10 1 1 39
Brown, Z. 0.2 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 1 15
Gizzi, J. (L, 2-1) 1.0 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 2 0 5 8 0 2 27
Hanson, T. 0.1 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 18
Kliber, S. 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 9
Totals 8 9 9 15 5 0 0 4 0 28 47 6 9 176

St. Cloud State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Frank, Hayden 3.0 3 3 3 5 1 0 0 1 0 11 18 4 4 86
Marshall, Grant 2.1 3 4 4 1 2 1 0 2 0 10 13 5 0 44
Lewin, Parker (W, 1-1) 3.0 3 1 1 3 4 1 0 1 0 12 16 3 2 69
Kolacia, Cael (S, 1) 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 13
Totals 9 8 8 10 8 2 0 4 0 35 50 13 6 212



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Minnesota Duluth - Top of 1st UMD SCS
Kliber, S. grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 0
Anthony, H. flied out to ss (2-2 BSBF). 0 0
Richardson flied out to cf (3-1 BSBB). 0 0

St. Cloud State - Bottom of 1st UMD SCS
Frank, H struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 0 0
Moreno, L grounded out to c, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Cahoon, R walked (3-2 BBSBFB). 0 0
Castro, W singled to left field (1-1 BS); Cahoon, R advanced to second. 0 0
Bello, E out at first 2b to ss (0-0). 0 0

Minnesota Duluth - Top of 2nd UMD SCS
Lynch, T. singled to left center (3-2 FBFFBFB). 0 0
Myers, L. grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (3-1 BBBK); Lynch, T. advanced to second. 0 0
Stauffacher struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 0 0
Bushey, H. walked (3-1 FBBBB). 0 0
Hanson, T. walked (3-0 BBBB); Bushey, H. advanced to second; Lynch, T. advanced to third. 0 0
Gabbard, M. walked, RBI (3-1 KBBBB); Hanson, T. advanced to second; Bushey, H. advanced to third;
Lynch, T. scored. 1 0
Kliber, S. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 1 0

St. Cloud State - Bottom of 2nd UMD SCS
Robinson, M fouled out to rf (2-2 KSBFB). 1 0
Kandi, N. to rf for Stauffacher. 1 0
Pribula, J walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Ibrahim, N walked (3-2 BBBKFFB); Pribula, J advanced to second. 1 0
Konkol, H hit by pitch (2-1 BBK); Ibrahim, N advanced to second; Pribula, J advanced to third. 1 0
Frank, H walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Konkol, H advanced to second; Ibrahim, N advanced to third; Pribula, J
scored. 1 1
Stauffacher to rf for Kandi, N.. 1 1
Moreno, L flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 1 1
Frank, H out at first p to 1b, picked off. 1 1

Minnesota Duluth - Top of 3rd UMD SCS
Anthony, H. walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 1 1
Richardson flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 1
Anthony, H. stole second. 1 1
Lynch, T. walked (3-2 KSFBBBFFB). 1 1
Lynch, T. stole second; Anthony, H. stole third. 1 1
Myers, L. singled to left center, RBI (3-1 BKBB); Lynch, T. advanced to third; Anthony, H. scored. 2 1
Stauffacher popped up to 3b (2-1 KBB). 2 1
Myers, L. stole second. 2 1
Bushey, H. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KKB). 2 1

St. Cloud State - Bottom of 3rd UMD SCS
Cahoon, R grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 1
Castro, W flied out to cf (0-0). 2 1
Bello, E struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBFFFS). 2 1

Minnesota Duluth - Top of 4th UMD SCS
Hanson, T. hit by pitch (2-2 SBBS). 2 1



Hanson, T. stole second. 2 1
Gabbard, M. singled through the left side, RBI (3-1 KBBB); Hanson, T. scored. 3 1
Frank, H to dh. 3 1
Marshall, G to p. 3 1
Kliber, S. fouled out to c (2-1 BBK). 3 1
Gabbard, M. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 1
Anthony, H. flied out to rf (2-2 BKBF). 3 1
Richardson lined out to cf (1-0 B). 3 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

St. Cloud State - Bottom of 4th UMD SCS
Robinson, M flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 3 1
Pribula, J grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 1
Ibrahim, N singled through the right side (2-0 BB). 3 1
Konkol, H walked (3-0 BBBB); Ibrahim, N advanced to second. 3 1
Sheehan, R. to p for Kruse, L.. 3 1
Frank, H singled through the left side (3-0 BBB); Konkol, H advanced to third; Ibrahim, N advanced to third,
out at home lf to c. 3 1

Minnesota Duluth - Top of 5th UMD SCS
Lynch, T. hit by pitch (1-0 B). 3 1
Myers, L. flied out to cf (3-2 BBKBKF). 3 1
Stauffacher singled through the right side (0-0); Lynch, T. advanced to third. 3 1
Bushey, H. struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS); Stauffacher stole second. 3 1
Hanson, T. doubled to right field, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Stauffacher scored; Lynch, T. scored. 5 1
Gabbard, M. struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 5 1

St. Cloud State - Bottom of 5th UMD SCS
Moreno, L hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 5 1
Cahoon, R walked (3-2 BBKKBB); Moreno, L advanced to second. 5 1
Castro, W doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-1 BK); Cahoon, R advanced to third; Moreno, L scored. 5 2
Bello, E grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); Castro, W out at second ss to 1b to 2b; Cahoon, R scored on the
throw. 5 3
Robinson, M struck out swinging (2-2 SKBBS). 5 3

Minnesota Duluth - Top of 6th UMD SCS
Kliber, S. hit by pitch (0-0). 5 3
Anthony, H. flied out to cf (0-0). 5 3
Richardson homered to right field, 2 RBI (1-2 KBF); Kliber, S. scored. 7 3
Lynch, T. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 7 3
Lewin, P to p for Marshall, G. 7 3
Myers, L. singled to second base (1-2 SKB); Lynch, T. advanced to second. 7 3
Myers, L. advanced to second on a wild pitch; Lynch, T. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 3
Stauffacher struck out swinging (2-2 SSBBS). 7 3
Bushey, H. struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 7 3

St. Cloud State - Bottom of 6th UMD SCS
Pribula, J walked (3-1 BKBBB). 7 3
Ibrahim, N popped up to 3b (1-1 BK). 7 3
Konkol, H walked (3-0 BBBB); Pribula, J advanced to second. 7 3
Frank, H walked (3-1 KBBBB); Konkol, H advanced to second; Pribula, J advanced to third. 7 3
Brown, Z. to p for Sheehan, R.. 7 3
Moreno, L walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Frank, H advanced to second; Konkol, H advanced to third; Pribula, J
scored. 7 4
Cahoon, R walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Moreno, L advanced to second; Frank, H advanced to third; Konkol, H
scored. 7 5
Castro, W hit into double play 3b to 1b (0-1 K); Moreno, L out on the play. 7 5



Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Minnesota Duluth - Top of 7th UMD SCS
Hanson, T. struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 7 5
Gabbard, M. walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 7 5
Kliber, S. walked (3-2 FBBFBB); Gabbard, M. advanced to second. 7 5
Kliber, S. stole second; Gabbard, M. stole third. 7 5
Anthony, H. grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKS). 7 5
Richardson flied out to cf (2-2 KFFFFFFBFB). 7 5

St. Cloud State - Bottom of 7th UMD SCS
Bello, E walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 5
Gizzi, J. to p for Brown, Z.. 7 5
Robinson, M hit by pitch (0-1 F); Bello, E advanced to second. 7 5
Robinson, M stole second; Bello, E stole third. 7 5
Pribula, J reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BKK); Bello, E out at third 3b unassisted. 7 5
Ibrahim, N singled to shortstop (1-2 KBFF); Pribula, J advanced to second; Robinson, M advanced to third. 7 5
Konkol, H doubled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Ibrahim, N advanced to third; Pribula, J scored; Robinson, M
scored. 7 7
Frank, H grounded out to p (1-2 KFB). 7 7
Moreno, L hit by pitch (1-0 B). 7 7
Cahoon, R walked, RBI (3-1 BBKBB); Moreno, L advanced to second; Konkol, H advanced to third; Ibrahim,
N scored. 7 8
Castro, W struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 7 8

Minnesota Duluth - Top of 8th UMD SCS
Lynch, T. walked (3-2 SFBBBB). 7 8
Myers, L. grounded out to p (0-1 K); Lynch, T. advanced to second. 7 8
Stauffacher struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 7 8
Bushey, H. fouled out to 1b (1-1 BK). 7 8

St. Cloud State - Bottom of 8th UMD SCS
Richardson to 1b. 7 8
Lynch, T. to rf. 7 8
Stauffacher to cf. 7 8
Hanson, T. to p. 7 8
/  for Gizzi, J.. 7 8
Bello, E walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 8
Robinson, M singled through the left side (3-2 KFFBFBB); Bello, E advanced to second. 7 8
Pribula, J struck out looking (1-2 BFSFK). 7 8
Ibrahim, N singled to left field (0-0); Robinson, M advanced to second; Bello, E advanced to third. 7 8
Kliber, S. to p. 7 8
Bushey, H. to 2b. 7 8
Chittum, C. to ss for Hanson, T.. 7 8
Konkol, H reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Ibrahim, N advanced to second; Robinson, M advanced to
third; Bello, E out at home 3b to c. 7 8
Frank, H walked, RBI (3-2 BKBBKB); Konkol, H advanced to second; Ibrahim, N advanced to third;
Robinson, M scored. 7 9
Moreno, L flied out to lf (0-0). 7 9

Minnesota Duluth - Top of 9th UMD SCS
Chittum, C. singled to right field (1-0 B). 7 9
Gabbard, M. flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 7 9
Kliber, S. hit by pitch (0-1 F); Chittum, C. advanced to second. 7 9
Anthony, H. singled through the left side (1-2 BKS); Kliber, S. advanced to second; Chittum, C. advanced to
third. 7 9
Kolacia, C to p for Lewin, P. 7 9
Richardson walked, RBI (3-2 BBBKKB); Anthony, H. advanced to second; Kliber, S. advanced to third;
Chittum, C. scored. 8 9



Lynch, T. struck out looking (2-2 BSFBK). 8 9
Myers, L. flied out to cf (1-0 B). 8 9

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

St. Cloud State - Bottom of 9th UMD SCS


